Reactive power compensation
controller User Manual
Apply to:
WGK-31-605 series
JIANGSU SFERE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Safety Instructions for Use
Thank you for choosing the product developed by our company. In
order to facilitate your purchase and safe, correct, and efficient use of this

protection
0x10D 269 R/W int D*1 P_THD_UMAX
Harmonic voltage
protection
0x10E 270 R/W int D*1 CTL_MODE Compound mode
0x10F 271 R/W int D*1 CTL_ZHBL Total and phase percent
0x110 272 R/W int D*1 CONC1 Capacitor # 1 capacity
0x111 273 R/W int D*1 CONC2 Capacitor # 2 capacity
0x112 274 R/W int D*1 CONC3 Capacitor # 3 capacity
0x113 275 R/W int D*1 CONC4 Capacitor # 4 capacity
0x114 276 R/W int D*1 CONC5 Capacitor # 5 capacity
0x115 277 R/W int D*1 CONC6 Capacitor # 6 capacity
0x116 278 R/W int D*1 CONC7 Capacitor # 7 capacity
0x117 279 R/W int D*1 CONC8 Capacitor # 8 capacity
0x118 280 R/W int D*1 CONC9 Capacitor # 9 capacity
0x119 281 R/W int D*1 CONC10 Capacitor # 10 capacity
0x11A 282 R/W int D*1 CONC11 Capacitor # 11 capacity
0x11B 283 R/W int D*1 CONC12 Capacitor # 12 capacity
0x11C 284 R/W int D*1 CONC13 Capacitor # 13 capacity
0x11D 285 R/W int D*1 CONC14 Capacitor # 14 capacity
0x11E 286 R/W int D*1 CONC15 Capacitor # 15 capacity
37
Technical instructions, subject to change without notice.
0x11F 287 R/W int D*1 CONC16 Capacitor # 16 capacity
0x120 288 R/W int D*1 CONC17 Capacitor # 17 capacity
0x121 289 R/W int D*1 CONC18 Capacitor # 18 capacity
0x122 290 R/W int D*1 CONC19 Capacitor # 19 capacity
0x123 291 R/W int D*1 CONC20 Capacitor # 20 capacity
0x124 292 R/W int D*1 CONC21 Capacitor # 21 capacity
0x125 293 R/W int D*1 CONC22 Capacitor # 22 capacity
0x126 294 R/W int D*1 CONC23 Capacitor # 23 capacity
0x127 295 R/W int D*1 CONC24 Capacitor # 24 capacity
0x128 296 R/W int D*1 GB_CNT
Total compensation
loops
0x129 297 R/W int D*1 FB_CNT